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CAMPAIGN TO PROMOTE ORGAN DONATION


4597. Shri SATHYANARAYANA SARVEY


Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:-


(a) whether the Government has tied up with the private and other organizations to mobilize the campaign to promote organ donation especially in the rural areas of the country;


(b) if so, the details thereof and the response received so far from each State including Andhra
Pradesh; and


(c) the future action plan prepared by the Government with the international organisations in this regard?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE (SHRI GHULAM NABI AZAD)


(a) No.


(b) & (c) Do not arise.

